ORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DI ED. MIZ-21901P COPYRIGHT 1988 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO 00 4021 15324 Vol. mgg_Page_ TRUST DEED

GLORIA GASPARI

es Grantor, Mountain Title: Company of Klamath County

ROBERT LOPEZ & DIANA LOPEZ, husband and wife or survivor as Beneficiary.

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: in

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

(\$38,000.00)-

.....Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

then, at the beneficiary's oprion, an obligations so herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this fruit deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain sad property in good condition and repair; not to remove or denotish any builling cr improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred: therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the bunelicary so requests, to join in executing such linancing scatements pursuant to the Uniform Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lion searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be 4-mend desirable by the beneficiary.

in executing such immering statistication parts on the pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lion searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be dremed desirable by the enclicary.
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings and such other haurds as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than 3. Litt values..., written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss peyable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bunelitary may show time to time require, in an amount not less than 3. Litt values..., written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss peyable to the barter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bunelitary may soon as inved; if the grantor shall fail or any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver said policies to the beneficiary at lesst lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may produce the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any time or other insurance policy my be applied by bareliciary upper many indubtednions set bed hereaby and in such order as beneficary on part thereol, my be released to family. This my policy of any and the provide and pronpity deliver researed upper any default or notice of such application or release shall be compared to the payment of any taxes, assessments and other charfs that may be level or assessed upper charges therefor the payment thereol, with the oblighting the payment thereol, my be providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereol any of the payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to there any paid, with interest at the rati set both in the not excured beneficiary. South a with the oblightion and transform thereol and of the there tharks and any able with event of any of

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any pation or all of said property shall be taken inler the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right of the such taking, which are in every of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, exprese and attorny's less necessarily paid or neurred by grantur in such proceedings, shall be shid to beneficiary and applied by it list upon any reasonable costs and express and attorny's less both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by tene-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebteclness secured hereby, and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such accions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of lene-licitary, payment of its less and presentation of this deed and the pote for enclorement (in case of full reconsegances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the is abledness, trustee n ay (a) consent to the making of any map or plat (d sa' property; (b) join in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, are may be described as the "inercon or becom-legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any mitrates in any reconveyance may be described as the "inercon or are to be conclusive proof of the truthuluness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. IO. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneticiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-etty or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rens, issues and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. II. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolites, or the proceeds of the and other insurance policies or compensation or elease thereois and torspail not curve any detault or notice. I.2. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured its such notice.

waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 13. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may defare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by divertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by divertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to foreclose the trust eed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneficiary of the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. I. Alter the truste ends on the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default consist of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In adelauit may be cured by paying the default of defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed. In default or defaults, the person effecting the cu

ogether with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the motice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthlulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Submet of the expression of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, 13, to all persons having reorded lier subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, 14, to all persons having recorded liers and a torder the interest of the trustee in the trust attorney. (3) to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If any, to the granter or to his time unpoint a supervise the surplus is any.

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 15. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee mamed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duk executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sub under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which further, beneficiary or trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attainey, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure stille to real property of this stats, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under CRS \$20.525 to 620.555.

	1
The grantor covenants and agrees fully seized in fee simple of said describer	to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that I d real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
	rear property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
and that he will warrant and forever deta	
	end the same against all persons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the	he land the
	he loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: or household purposes (see Important Notice below), DOCIDIN NORTHINGTON NOTION NOTION CONTINUES (SOCIONA)
personal several applies to, inures to the benefit of	t and hind at
and the and the neuter, and the	a tindular the sense and grand whenever the sent of produce, of the
said gra	antor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above muite
not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the base	arranty (a) or (b) is R. Afren Larpari
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Itsgulation b disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Iless Form No. 13 If compliance with the Act is not required, discogard this n	webles and the GIULIA Gaspari
lif the stand of st	notice.
en et destewiengemest epposite.)	
STATE OF OREGON,) County of	STATE OF OREGON,
This instrument was acknowledged below me	County of
Gloria Gaspari	19, by
500 Gimeley nemes	
(SEAL) > Notary Public for Ore	
Amix commission expires: 8/16/92	Man and the Oregon
	My commission expires:
n de la constante de la constan La constante de la constante de	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
	used only when obligations have been paid.
and the second	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of trust deed have been fully paid and anishing the	of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to remain a sums
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cracel all en	of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by eby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the ter wideness of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (mist be
state now held by you under the	eby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the ter widences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust dee ance and documents to
and by you under the same. Mail reconveys	without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust dee ance and documents to
DATED:, 19	
, 19, 19	
, 19	Beneficiary
	Beneficiary
	Beneficiary secures. listh must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be mode.
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it so	
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED	secures. Noth must be delivered to the trustee for cancollation before reconveyance will be made.
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED	secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancollation before reconveyance will be mode. STATE OF OREGON, County of
De net lase er destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se TRUST DEED (FORM No. 880) STEVENS-NEEL LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. ORE.	secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, County of
De net lase er destrey this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it se TRUST DEED (FORM No. 880) STEVENS-NEEL LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. ORE.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Certify that the within instrum was received for record on the 10
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM: No. 8811) BYEVENS.NEST LAW PUB. CO MORTLAND. ORE LOFIA GASPARI 18 ATTO YO RA #F28 LIVET MO TE CH GI Y FTO Grantor	STATE OF OREGON, County of Certify that the within instrum was received for record on the of at
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM: No. 8811) STEVENS-NEES LAW PUB. CO HORTLAND. ORE LIVEY MO YE CH GI V FID Grantor Bert & Diana Lopez	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) ETEVENE-NEEL LAW PUB. CO (FORTLAND. ORE) LIVEN YOU REATED UNET YOU REATED (OF A GIY FID) Grant or BOET & Diana Lopez 609 S 6-th	STATE OF OREGON, County of
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) BTEVENS-NEESI LAW PUB. CO., HORTLAND. ORE LIVEN MO TE CH GI V FID Grant or Bert & Diana Lopez 609 S 6-th Jela math Jaill OK 47603 Boneticia y	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED FORM No. 8817 STEVENS-NEEL LAW PUB. CO., HORTLAND. ORE LIVEN MODIFIES CO., HORTLAND. ORE LIVEY MODIFIES CH. 914 FTO Grant or Beert & Diana Lopez 609 S 6th Clamath Jaili OK 97603 Boneticia 17 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	STATE OF OREGON, County of
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it as TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) BTEVENS-NEESI LAW PUB. CO., HORTLAND. ORE LIVEN MO TE CH GI V FID Grant or Bert & Diana Lopez 609 S 6-th Jela math Jaill OK 47603 Boneticia y	STATE OF OREGON, County of

MTC No: 21901-P

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

Lot 9, Block 1, TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9 in Block 1 of TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, thence Southerly along the Easterly lot line of said Lot 1098.84 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot; thence Westerly 200 feet to a point; thence North 1098.84 feet, more or less to the North line of said lot; thence Easterly along said North line to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3408 03600 01300

PARCEL 2

A portion of Lot 9, Block 1, TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9 in Block 1 of TRACT 1118, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, thence Southerly along the Easterly lot line of said lot 1098.84 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot; thence Westerly 200 feet to a point; thence North 1098.84 feet, more or less to the North line of said lot; thence Easterly along said North line to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3408 03600 01200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	or record at		Mountain			Uav
of	Aug.	A.D.,	19 <u>139</u> at		_ o'clockP_M., and duly recorded in Vol	<u>M89</u>
		of	llor	gages	on Page <u>15324</u> .	
	·				Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE	\$18.00				By Dauline Mullinda	-tc
a gar						